



Washington Premier F.C. P.O. Box 111643 Tacoma, WA 98411

Player Code of Conduct

Washington Premier F.C. Players have many outstanding opportunities to play soccer at the highest competitive level and to travel. These opportunities carry with them responsibility, maturity and self-discipline. Each player must agree to adhere to the Player Code of Conduct stated below in order to participate on a Washington Premier F.C. team. As a player for Washington Premier you are a representative for our club and a role model for our club's younger players.

I agree to the following expectations for:

Team Functions:

- Players are expected to participate in all team functions, including club and team fundraisers.
- Players will attend all practices and matches and be at meeting destination, on time, unless prior approval and arrangements have been made with your coach(s) and manager.

Travel:

- I agree to use common sense on trips including following the instructions of coaches, manager and chaperones.
- No opposite sex individuals are allowed in our hotel rooms nor will Washington Premier players be allowed in rooms occupied by the opposite sex.
- There will be no one-on-one (boy/girl) situations at any time during travel (group settings in public only).
- I will honor all predetermined curfew times.
- I will always notify the manager or designated chaperone of my whereabouts.
- I will always adhere to "Rule of 3", a minimum of 3 players together when going from place to place (i.e. hotel to restaurant, field to restroom).

Behavior:

- I will exemplify the highest standards of behavior wherever I am, recognizing that I am a representative of Washington Premier F.C.
- I will refrain from any use of alcoholic beverages, drugs, tobacco or any other harmful or illegal substances.
- I will refrain from language that is offensive or inappropriate for a player of Washington Premier F.C.
- I will put forth my best effort in maintaining grades at the highest level possible.
- I will treat my teammates, coaches, managers and chaperones with respect.

Consequences:

I understand and agree that any infraction of the above applicable rules will result in a range of consequences (depending on the severity of the infraction), including, but not limited to, loss of playing time, game suspension, assignment to community service, and/or removal from the Washington Premier F.C. The coach, who may obtain counsel from the Administrative Director of Club Development, the Executive Board or the designated Executive Officer of the Executive Board, and/or the team management group in determining the consequences, will decide the determination of the consequences.

I have read and agree to abide by the terms of the Washington Premier F.C. Player Code of Conduct.

Player Signature:	Parent Signature:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	9